Liana Petrova

Saatja: Liana Petrova

Saatmisaeg: neljapdev, 15. jaanuar 2026 15:38

Adressaat: 'iris Dogg Larusdottir - GEV'

Teema: Vs: Question from Estonian Social Insurance Board / Spurning fré Tryggingastofnun
Eistlands

Dear [ris Dégg Larusdéttir

Thank you very much for taking the time to respond! | appreciate your suggestion, and | will definitely contact the
Ministry of Education and Children. | wish you all the best in the future, and thank you once again!

Sincerely,

Liana Petrova

Lead specialist
Supervision Unit
Social Insurance Board

53028997
www.sotsiaalkindlustusamet.ee

This email and attachments may be confidential. If you have received this email in error, you must not take any
action based on it, nor should you disseminate it. Please notify the sender about the mistake and delete the email.

Saatja: [ris Dogg Larusdottir - GEV <iris.d.larusdottir@gev.is>

Saatmisaeg: neljapdev, 15. jaanuar 2026 15:20

Adressaat: Liana Petrova <liana.petrova@sotsiaalkindlustusamet.ee>

Koopia: Tryggvi Pér Johannsson - GEV <tryggvi.th.johannsson@gev.is>; Herdis Gunnarsdottir - GEV
<herdis.gunnarsdottir@gev.is>

Teema: RE: Question from Estonian Social Insurance Board / Spurning fra Tryggingastofnun Eistlands

Tahelepanu! Tegemist on valjastpoolt asutust saabunud kirjaga. Tundmatu saatja korral palume linke
ja faile mitte avada.

Dear Liana,

Thank you for your inquiry. In Iceland, there is no formal platform where we restrospectively analyze child
protection cases with serious outcomes, with the aim of identifying cross-sectoral bottlenecks. However, in 2024,
the Ministry of Education and Children started a working group regarding this, but | don‘t have information about
the status of that work. | would recommend you to contact the ministry via mrn@mrn.is.

Kind regards,
fris

iris D6gg Larusdottir
Fagstjori | Teymi barnaverndarpjonustu
Head of Child Protection Services Team



. Gaeda- og eftirlitsstofnun velfer8armala
Quality and Supervisory Agency of Welfare

F sudurlandsbraut 24 | 108 Reykjavik | Iceland
Q +354 5400040

@ WWW.EEV.i5

Fyrirvari/Disclaimer

From: Liana Petrova <liana.petrova@sotsiaalkindlustusamet.ee>

Sent: midvikudagur, 14. jandar 2026 10:20

To: Gaeda-og eftirlitsstofnun velferdarmala - GEV <gev@gev.is>

Subject: Question from Estonian Social Insurance Board / Spurning fra Tryggingastofnun Eistlands

You don't often get email from liana.petrova@sotsiaalkindlustusamet.ee. Learn why this is important

Dear Representative of the Quality and Supervision Agency for Welfare!

| am writing to you from the Estonian Social Insurance Board. | work in the Supervision Unit and lead a project with
the main goal of retrospectively analyzing child protection cases with serious outcomes, identifying cross-sectoral
bottlenecks, and learning from these cases to prevent serious outcomes in the future and reduce their frequency.
The future commission would analyze the actions and cooperation of all parties involved in resolving a case and
provide recommendations for preventing serious outcomes.

In 2025, we formed a working group with the aim of developing a cross-sectoral analysis model and methodology
for child protection cases with serious outcomes. During the working group meetings, we also familiarize ourselves
with various methodologies from Estonia and abroad. At the last meeting in December, the working group
expressed a desire to learn about the methodology used in Iceland. Unfortunately, | have so far been unable to find
definitive information confirming the existence of an institution, organization, or commission in Iceland that deals
with cross-sectoral analysis of child protection cases with serious outcomes. | have found that there is a Quality and
Supervision Agency for Welfare, the National Agency for Children and Families, and Barnahus in Iceland, but it
seems that these institutions do not precisely address what | am looking for.

| am reaching out to you to kindly ask if there exists any institution, organization, or commission in Iceland that
engages in retrospective cross-sectoral analysis of child protection cases with serious outcomes. If such an entity
exists, | would be very grateful if you could share any information or contacts with me so that | can get in touch with
them directly.

Please respond at your earliest convenience, but no later than January 16th, as our next working group meeting is
approaching soon, and | need time to contact this institution and prepare for the meeting on January 28, 2025, to
present the Icelandic methodology.

Kaeri fulltrdi Gaeda- og eftirlitsstofnun velferdarmala!

Eg er ad skrifa pér fra Tryggingastofnun Eistlands. Eg vinn i eftirlitseiningunni og styri verkefni sem hefur pad ad
meginmarkmidi ad skoda itarlega barnaverndarmal med alvarlegum afleidingum, bera kennsl & hindranir milli geira
og leera af peim til ad koma i veg fyrir alvarlegar afleidingar i framtidinni og faekka peim. Framtidarnefnd myndi
greina starfsemi og samstarf allra adila sem taka patt i lausn mala og veita radleggingar um ad koma i veg fyrir
alvarlegar afleidingar.

Arid 2025 myndudum vid vinnuhép med pbad ad markmidi ad proa pverfaglegt greiningarlikan og adferdafraedi fyrir
alvarleg barnaverndarmal. A fundum vinnuhdpsins kynnumst vid medal annars mismunandi adferdum fra Eistlandi
og erlendis. A sidasta fundi i desember lysti vinnuhépurinn yfir 4huga 4 ad kynnast adferdafraedi Islands, en pvi
midur hef ég ekki enn getad fundid dkvednar upplysingar sem stadfesta ad til sé stofnun, samtdk eda nefnd & [slandi
sem fjallar um greiningu barnaverndarmala med alvarlegum afleidingum milli geira. Eg hef fundid ad & islandi er
Gae0a- og eftirlitsstofnun velfer6armala, Barna- og fjdlskyldustofa, og Barnahus, en pad litur Ut fyrir ad pessar
stofnanir fjalli ekki ndkveemlega um pad sem ég er ad leita ad.
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Eg er ad leita til pin par sem ég vildi gjarnan fa upplysingar um hvort til sé stofnun, samtok eda nefnd & islandi sem
faest vid greiningu barnaverndarmala med alvarlegum afleidingum pvert 4 svid. Ef eitthvad slikt er til stadar, veeri ég
mjog pakklat/ur ef pu geetir deilt med mér upplysingum eda tengilidum til ad hafa beint samband vid pa.
Vinsamlegast svarid eins fljott og audid er, en ekki sidar en 16. januar, par sem naesti vinnuhépur okkar er
bradlega og ég parf tima til ad hafa enn frekara samband vid pessa stofnun og undirbtia 28. januar 2025 fund
vinnuhdpsins til ad kynna islensku adéferdafraedina.

Yours Sincerely / Virdingarfyllst
Liana Petrova

Lead specialist

Supervision Unit

Social Insurance Board

53028997
www.sotsiaalkindlustusamet.ee

This email and attachments may be confidential. If you have received this email in error, you must not take any action
based on it, nor should you disseminate it. Please notify the sender about the mistake and delete the email.



